

2 December 2016

---

Mr Pariket Dhabuwala  
Ministry of Health  
PO Box 5013  
Wellington 6145

Email: [fyi-request-4824-40c9499b@requests.fyi.org.nz](mailto:fyi-request-4824-40c9499b@requests.fyi.org.nz)

Dear Mr Pariket

Thank you for your email dated 1 November 2016 requesting information under the Official Information Act 1982, regarding House officer positions at Wairarapa District Health Board (DHB).

Request:

1. Total number of PGY1 House Officer Positions filled in across all DHB's in New Zealand outside of ACE matching system by UK/Canada/Ireland graduates.
2. Total number of PGY1 House officer positions filled in across all DHB's in New Zealand outside of ACE matching system by NZREX graduates.

Response:

1. None
2. October 2011-2012      6  
October 2012-2013      5  
October 2013-2014      4  
October 2014-2015      5  
October 2015-2016      4

Yours sincerely



Adri Isbister  
Chief Executive Wairarapa District Health Board